1	.6-50112-cag Doc#1 F	-iled 01/13/16 E	intered 01	L/13/16 12:02	2:27 Main Docun	nent Pg	1 of 11
Uı	III in this information to identity of the states Bankruptcy Court for the ESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXA	the:					
Case number (if known): Chapter11					☐ Check if this is an amended filing		
	ficial Form 201 Sluntary Petition for N	on-Individuals	Filing for	Bankruntcy	ı		12 <i>/</i> 1
f m	ore space is needed, attach a so case number (if known). For moviduals, is available.	eparate sheet to this fo	orm. On the to	op of any additior	nal pages, write the deb		-
	Debtor's name	DME Specialist, In	ıc.				
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years	dba South Texas I	Medical Sup	oply			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names						
	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	7 4 - 2	3 5	<u>5</u> <u>5</u> 4			
4.	Debtor's address	r's address Principal place of business			Mailing address, if different from principal place of business		
		7510 Reindeer Trail Number Street			7510 Reindeer Trail Number Street		
		- Clock			P.O. Box		
		San Antonio	TX State	78238 ZIP Code	San Antonio	TX State	78238 ZIP Code
		Bexar County			Location of principa from principal place	l assets, if d	ifferent
					Number Street		
					City	State	ZIP Code
j .	Debtor's website (URL)						
S .	Type of debtor	Corporation (incl Partnership (exc Other. Specify:	cluding LLP)	I Liability Company	(LLC) and Limited Liabil	ity Partnershi	p (LLP))

16-50112-cag Doc#1 Filed 01/13/16 Entered 01/13/16 12:02:27 Main Document Pg 2 of 11

Debt	or DME Specialist, Inc.	Case number (if known)			
Debtor DME Specialist, Inc. 7. Describe debtor's business		A. Check one: Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above B. Check all that apply: Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 501) Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80a-3) Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))			
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.naics.com/search/			
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check all that apply: Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,490,925 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after that). ✓ The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B). A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the Attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy Under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form. The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934			
		Rule 12b-2. ☐ Chapter 12			
	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	✓ No ✓ Yes. District When Case number District When Case number District When Case number When Case number			

16-50112-cag Doc#1 Filed 01/13/16 Entered 01/13/16 12:02:27 Main Document Pg 3 of 11 Debtor DME Specialist, Inc. Case number (if known) 10. Are any bankruptcy cases **№** No pending or being filed by a business partner or an ☐ Yes. Debtor Relationship affiliate of the debtor? When MM / DD / YYYY List all cases. If more than 1, Case number, if known ____ attach a separate list. Relationship Debtor MM / DD / YYYY Case number, if known 11. Why is the case filed in Check all that apply: this district? Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this 12. Does the debtor own or \square No have possession of any Yes. Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if real property or personal needed. property that needs Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.) immediate attention? It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety. What is the hazard? It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather. It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securitiesrelated assets or other options). Other _ Where is the property? Number City ZIP Code Is the property insured? No П Yes. Insurance agency Contact name Phone

Statistical and adminstrative information

13. Debtor's estimation of available funds

Check one:

Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.

After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.

16-50112-cag Doc#1 Filed 01/13/16 Entered 01/13/16 12:02:27 Main Document Pg 4 of 11 Debtor DME Specialist, Inc. Case number (if known) 14. Estimated number of 1-49 1,000-5,000 25,001-50,000 \square П П creditors 50-99 5,001-10,000 50,001-100,000 10,001-25,000 100-199 More than 100,000 П 200-999 15. Estimated assets \$0-\$50,000 \$1,000,001-\$10 million \$500,000,001-\$1 billion \square \$50,001-\$100,000 \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion П П П \$100,001-\$500,000 \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion П П П \$100,000,001-\$500 million \$500,001-\$1 million More than \$50 billion 16. Estimated liabilities \$0-\$50,000 \$1,000,001-\$10 million \$500,000,001-\$1 billion $\overline{\mathbf{M}}$ \$50,001-\$100,000 \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$100,001-\$500,000 \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion \$500,001-\$1 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million More than \$50 billion Part X: Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. 17. Declaration and signature of The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in authorized representative this petition. of debtor I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on 01/13/2016 MM / DD / YYYY X /s/ Dennis Bartos **Dennis Bartos** Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Title **President** 18. Signature of attorney X /s/ J. Todd Malaise Date **01/13/2016** Signature of Attorney for Debtor MM / DD / YYYY J. Todd Malaise Printed name Malaise Law Firm Firm Name 909 NE Loop 410, STE 300 Number Street San Antonio TX, 78209 City ZIP Code State Contact phone (210) 732-6699 Email address 00796984 Bar number State

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SAN ANTONIO DIVISION

In re DME Specialist, Inc.			Case No.		
			Chapter	11	
	DISCLOSUR	E OF COMPENSATION OF ATTOR	RNEY FOR	R DEBTOR	
1.	that compensation paid to me w	and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), I certify that I am the thin one year before the filing of the petition in bered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation	ankruptcy, or	agreed to be paid to me, for	
	For legal services, I have agreed	I to accept	\$1	0,000.00	
	Prior to the filing of this statemen	nt I have received	\$1	0,000.00	
	Balance Due			\$0.00	
2.	The source of the compensation	paid to me was:			
	✓ Debtor	Other (specify)			
3.	The source of compensation to	pe paid to me is:			
	✓ Debtor	Other (specify)			
4.	☑ I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with any other person unless they are members and associates of my law firm.				
		above-disclosed compensation with another per A copy of the agreement, together with a list of the	•		
5.	In return for the above-disclosed	fee, I have agreed to render legal service for a	l aspects of th	ne bankruptcy case, including:	
a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in determining whether bankruptcy;		ng whether to file a petition in			
	b. Preparation and filing of any	petition, schedules, statements of affairs and pla	ın which may	be required;	
	c. Representation of the debtor	at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hea	ring, and any	adjourned hearings thereof:	

16-50112-cag Doc#1 Filed 01/13/16 Entered 01/13/16 12:02:27 Main Document Pg 6 of 11

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

6. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following services:

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

01/13/2016 /s/ J. Todd Malaise

Date
J. Todd Malaise
Malaise Law Firm
909 NE Loop 410, STE 300

San Antonio TX, 78209

Phone: (210) 732-6699 / Fax: (210) 732-5826

Bar No. 00796984

/s/ Dennis Bartos

Dennis Bartos President 16-50112-cag Doc#1 Filed 01/13/16 Entered 01/13/16 12:02:27 Main Document Pg 7 of 11

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SAN ANTONIO DIVISION

IN RE: **DME Specialist, Inc.** CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge.

Date	1/13/2016	Signature	/s/ Dennis Bartos
		J	Dennis Bartos
			President
Date		Signature	

3B Medical 21301 US Hwy 27 N Lake Wales, FL 33859

AG Industries 3637 Scarlet Oak Blvd Saint Louis, MO 63122

American Express 200 Vesey St New York, NY 10285

Barbett & Garcia 3821 Juniper Trace, Ste 108 Austin, TX 78738

BBVA Compass 7575 Wuzbach Rd San Antonio, TX 78229

Bexar County c/o Don Stecker Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson 711 Navarro, Ste. 300 San Antonio, TX 78205

GE Healthcare PO Box 7550 Madison, WI 53707

Gulf South Medical Supply 4345 Southpoint Blvd Jacksonville, FL 32216

Heartland Medical Specialties 4200 W. 113th St Leawood, KS 66211 IRA T Deutsch PO Box 468 Van Nuys, CA 91408

Jaffe & Asher 600 Third Ave New York, NY 10016

Justices of the Peace, Precinct 2 7723 Guilbeau Rd, Ste 105 San Antonio, TX 78250

Linde Gas 575 Mountain Ave New Providence, NJ 07974

LVP 7402 Reindeer c/o The Lightstone Group 1985 Cedar Bridge Ave, Ste 1 Lakewood, NJ 08701

Mares Group, LLC dba Mares Properties PO Box 14020 Odessa, TX 79768

Marlin Leasing PO Box 637 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

Med System Inc 2631 Arlane Dr San Diego, CA 92117

Medical Specialties Distribution 800 Technology Center Dr Stoughton, MA 02072 National Biological 237000 Mercantle Rd Beachwood, OH 44122

Nonin Medical 13700 1st Ave North Minneapolis, MN 55441

Nutra/Balance Products 7155 Wadsworth Way Indianapolis, IN 46219

Office Depot P.O. Box 689020 Des Moines, IA 50368-9020

PerformanceMedical Products 11452 Pagemill Dallas, TX 75243

Prairie View Industries 2620 Industrial Dr Fairbury, NE 68352

Pulman, Cappuccio, Pullen & Benson, LLP 2161 NW Military Hwy, Ste 400 San Antonio, Texas 78213

Pulmonair 5563 Dezavala Rd San Antonio, TX 78249

Quality Medical South 7411 114th Ave North, Ste 308 Largo, FL 33773

Respironics Inc 801 Presque Pittsburgh, PA 15239

Richard James & Assoc 4317 Thurstone Way, Ste 270 Vancouver, WA 98662

Somettics 33 Fifth Ave NW Saint Paul, MN 55112

The Bank of San Antonio 8000 IH 10 West, Ste 1100 San Antonio, TX 78230

Toys Special Children 50 Broadway Hawthorne, NY 10532

Uvalde County Tax Assessor-Collector 209 N. High St. Uvalde, TX 78801

Warren, Drugan & Barrows 800 Brodway San Antonio, TX 78215